CITY OF MANGUM Record of Minutes October 22, 2018

The Commission of the City of Mangum met in special session Monday, October 22, 2018, at 1:00 p.m. in the City Hall Annex at 131 North Oklahoma, Mangum, Oklahoma, for such business as shall come before said Commission.

Mayor Scott called the meeting to order at 1:00 p.m.

| lts: |
|------|
| |
| |
| |
| |
| |
| |
| |
| |

A quorum was declared present.

3. Discussion and possible action with regards to Resolution 2018-28 entering into an agreement with Oklahoma Municipal Management services.

Motion by WEBB and seconded by REESE to approve resolution 2108-28. Mayor Scott called for the vote recorded as follows: AYES: Reese, Webb, Gay NAYS: None Motion passed 3-0

- 4. Discussion and possible action to with regards to Resolution 2018-29 moving money from the Animal Control Department Budget to the Code Enforcement Budget. Motion by REESE and seconded by WEBB to approve Resolution 2018-29. Mayor Scott called for the vote recorded as follows: AYES: Reese, Gay, Webb NAYS: None Motion passed 3-0
- 5. Discussion and possible action with regards to Resolution 2018-31 to do a budget amendment to increase the transfers from the Mangum Utility Authority to the City for the Southwest Oklahoma community Action Group Agreement. Motion by WEBB and seconded by REESE to approve resolution 2018-31. Mayor Scott called for vote recorded as follows: AYES: Reese, Gay, Webb NAYS: None Motion passes 3-0

Mangum City Commission 10-22-18 Special Meeting Page 1 of 2

6. Adjourn.

Motion by WEBB and seconded by REESE to adjourn. Mayor Scott called for the vote recorded as follows: AYE: Webb, Gay, Reese NAY: None Motion passed 3-0. Meeting adjourned at 1:05.m.

Mary Jane Scott, Mayor

Billie Chilson, City Clerk